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M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
ORDER 04050

1 message

Account Jaes S.r.l. <account@jaescompany.com> 14 November 2024 at 15:35

To: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, "Acquisti Jaes S.r.l." <acquisti@jaescompany.com>, "Fornitori Jaes
S.r.I." <fornitori@jaescompany.com>

Dear Catrin,

attached our order 04050

Please send the order confirmation and delivery time within 24h.
To: fornitori@jaescompany.com

Thank you

Best regards/Cordiali saluti/ Salutation distinguées/ =3

Hajar Sakrani, /i< sals
Via Negrelli, 5 - 31055 Quinto di Treviso (TV) ITALY

Cell: +39 3286815070 (WhatsApp available)

website: www.jaescompany.com
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb7 TkWFn3nyb6XhudxGu5tw
P.IVA/VAT 04400680262

Capitale Sociale € 119.000,00

Il giorno lun 28 ott 2024 alle ore 11:02 Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk> ha scritto:
Good morning Hajar,

| hope this message finds you well.

Thank you for confirming to my colleague Kate, that the KE-25F3LF sensors (part number 0110546) meet your
requirements. As a reminder, the pricing is as follows:

1 =€80.40 EXW

2 =€76.40 each EXW

3-10 =€72.40 each EXW

11 or more = €68.40 each EXW

Items currently are not in stock and would require a lead time of approximately 6-8 weeks, hopefully sooner, from
proforma invoice payment. To confirm, this is a on-stock item and does not have medical standards approval.

Please let me know if you would like to proceed with an order, require any further information, or need a proforma
invoice for payment.

Should this item be no longer of interest, please let me know and we shall remove you from our chase list.
If there’s anything else | can assist you with, please don'’t hesitate to ask.

Thank you, and | look forward to your response.
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Kind regards

Catrin Hollings
Marketing
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Wed, 16 Oct 2024 at 13:59

Subject: Re: REQUEST OF QUOTATION 6214

To: Account Jaes S.r.l. <account@jaescompany.com>

Thank you for your reply Hajar,

The price breaks for part number 0110546 - KE-25F3LF are as follows:

1=€80.40 [[2 = € 76.40 each EXW |3 - 10 = € 72.40 each EXW |[[11 or more= € 68.40 each EXW

This is a non-stock item and does not have medical standards approval.

Please let me know if you require a proforma invoice detailing carriage charges and insurance.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 16 Oct 2024 at 13:41, Account Jaes S.r.l. <account@jaescompany.com> wrote:
Dear Kate,
Please note that the sensor type KE-25F3LF is the best suited for our requirements.
Thank you
Best regards/Cordiali saluti/ Salutation distinguées/ =3
Hajar Sakrani, il jie sals
Via Negrelli, 5 - 31055 Quinto di Treviso (TV) ITALY
Cell: +39 3286815070 (WhatsApp available)
website: www.jaescompany.com
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb7TkWFn3nyb6XhudxGu5tw
P.IVA/VAT 04400680262

Capitale Sociale € 119.000,00

L.

Il giorno lun 14 ott 2024 alle ore 13:05 Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> ha scritto:
Good afternoon Hajar,

Thank you for your email.
Unfortunately, the Figaro KE-25 range of sensors has now been replaced with lead-free versions.
If I understand your request correctly, you are looking for the KE-25F3 model. The manufacturer has
replaced this with two options: one suitable for an O2 range of 0-30% and another for 0-100%. We can also
offer an alternative sensor from another manufacturer that is more similar in design to the original KE-25F3:
¢ 0110546 Oxygen sensor KE-25F3LF (threaded input, lead-free, unterminated, 0-30% range)
e 0110547 Oxygen sensor KE-25F3LFM (threaded input, lead-free, unterminated, 0-100% range)
¢ 0110432 Oxygen sensor MAX-250(B) by Maxtec
Please find attached further information on both the Figaro and Maxtec sensors. Do not hesitate to contact
me if you have any further questions.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths
http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 14 Oct 2024 at 11:16, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Account Jaes S.r.l. <account@jaescompany.com>
Date: Mon, 14 Oct 2024 at 11:11

Subject: REQUEST OF QUOTATION 6214

To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

Buongiorno,

prego inviare vs migliore offerta per il materiale sotto riportato:

Qta 10

SENSOR ELECTRIC, CTRY.MFG VIAMED PART 020701, MODEL KE-25 F3,RANGE 0-100% O2,
ACCURACY +/- 1%, INDICATOR OXYGEN PRECENTAGE, OUTPUT SIGNAL 10-15 MV

Prego indicare inoltre tempi di consegna ed eventuali costi aggiuntivi.

Grazie

Best regards/Cordiali saluti/ Salutation distinguées/ =3

Hajar Sakrani, &l fa 2l

JAES Sirll

Viale dell'industria, 32 - 31055 Quinto di Treviso (TV) - ITALY
Cell: +39 3286815070 (WhatsApp available)

website: www.jaescompany.com
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb7TkWFn3nyb6XhudxGu5tw
P.IVA/VAT 04400680262

Capitale Sociale € 119.000,00

L.
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JAES S.rll

Via Negrelli, 5 - 31055 Quinto di Treviso (TV) ITALY
Sito: www.jaescompany.com

Partita Iva/Vat number IT 04400680262

Capitale Sociale/Social Capital € 119.000,00
Codice Univoco SDI: M5UXCR1

Our history: https://youtu.be/gJfbtaJCOEQ?si=vmRReOH6feFyUVIY
La nostra storia: https://youtu.be/-rMwHs2yWRs?si=izac4rsGIDLv5RI4

JAPAMN ANERCAN BURDPEAN SOLUMONS S

JAES S.rl

Via Negrelli, 5 - 31055 Quinto di Treviso (TV) ITALY
Sito: www.jaescompany.com

Partita lva/Vat number IT 04400680262

Capitale Sociale/Social Capital € 119.000,00
Codice Univoco SDI: M5UXCR1

Our history: https://youtu.be/gJfbtaJCOEQ?si=vmRReOH6feFyUVY
La nostra storia: https://youtu.be/-rMwHs2yWRs?si=izac4rsGIDLv5RI4

JAPAN ANERCAN EURDPEAN SOLUTDIONS 5L

JAES S.r.l

Via Negrelli, 5 - 31055 Quinto di Treviso (TV) ITALY
Sito: www.jaescompany.com

Partita Ilva/Vat number IT 04400680262

Capitale Sociale/Social Capital € 119.000,00
Codice Univoco SDI: M5UXCR1

Our history: https://youtu.be/gJfbtaJCOEQ?si=vmRReOH6feFyUVOY
La nostra storia: https://youtu.be/-rMwHs2yWRs?si=izac4rsGIDLv5RI4
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JAPAN ANERCAN EURDPEAN SOLUDIONS 5L
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